

Alset International Limited

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration Number 200916763W)

UPDATES ON SUBSIDIARIES OF THE GROUP

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Alset International Limited (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that:

1. CHANGE OF NAME

Change of name from Impact Biohealth Pte. Ltd. to Hapi Robot Pte. Ltd.

Impact BioHealth Pte. Ltd., a company incorporated in Singapore, has changed its name to Hapi Robot Pte. Ltd. with effect from 12 November 2024. The change of name from Impact BioHealth Pte. Ltd. to Hapi Robot Pte. Ltd. is part of the Group's internal restructuring exercise.

Hapi Robot Pte. Ltd. (formerly known as Impact BioHealth Pte. Ltd.) is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.

2. INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

Save as disclosed in this announcement, none of the directors and/or the substantial shareholders of the Company have any interest, direct or indirect, in the above transaction, other than through their respective shareholdings in the Company, if any.

By Order of the Board

Alset International Limited

Chan Tung Moe
Executive Director and Co-Chief Executive Officer

28 February 2025

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's Sponsor, Hong Leong Finance Limited. It has not been examined or approved by the Exchange and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Vera Leong, Vice President, Hong Leong Finance Limited, at 16 Raffles Quay, #01-05 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581, telephone (+65) 6415 9881.